2014 ELECTION CYCLE ... DelbertHosemann.

Candidate E
REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMEN JAN 3 .
2014 Annual Report 02015
Name of Candidate EHLFEHE L Eae?rpe?;gr;) gfmSatg?e
\.4 e
aa PO BOX 1159, CLINTON, MS, 39060 CountyNDS
Telephone (601)605-6900 b (601)510-2646
Office Sought____ REPRESENTATIVE £ il Address TONYMGREER@GMAILCOM

D Check here if above is different from previous report

X January 30, 2015 Annual Report (January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014)..........oiiiiiiiiiiii Mandatory
All Candidates and Political Committees
that received funds or made expenditures
in Mississippi during the year 2014.
Excludes Judicial Candidates.

Termination Report (Candidate will no longer accept contributions or make Required to terminate reporting
Campaign expenditures and has no outstanding campaign debt obligation) obligations
IMPORTANT

(1) Pre-Election reports are mandatory, even if no contributions or expenditures have occurred. In such case, the candidate
shall submit a report indicating “0” (Zero) for total amount of reported contributions and expenditures during this period.

(2) Until a Candidate files a Termination Report, annual and periodic reports must still be filed in accordance with Miss. Code
Ann. § 23-15-807 (b) (ii) and (jii).

(3) The receiving authority must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the reporting day. If the deadline
falls on a weekend or a holiday, the office must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the first working

day before the deadline. Faxed reports are acceptable.

REPORTED CONTRIBUTIONS AND DISBURSEMENTS

2 g g = i 2 Calendar
ltemized + Non-itemized = This Period Year-To-Date
Total amount of contributions  $161,050.00 +$ 3,774.00 $164,824.00 $164,824.00
Total amount of disbursements $78,459.25 +$5,356.06 $ 83,815.31 $83,815.31
I Total amount of cash on hand $ 297,193.62 J
I certify that e examinéd this report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, accurate, and complete.
’ ‘ ” g
Ne /- 2{o- /S
Signature of Cafididate Date

Authority: Refer to Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-801 (1972) et. seq. for statutory requirements.
Penalties: Failure to submit required reports, or failure to submit reports in accordance with statutory deadlines, or failure to submit valid reports shall

result in fines of $50 per day and/or prosecution in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. §§ 23-15-811 and 813 (1972).

SEND TO:
1. Candidates for Statewide, State-District, Multi-County and all Legislative offices should return form to Secretary of State, Elections

Division, P. O. Box 136, Jackson, MS 39205 or fax to (601) 576-2545
2. Candidates for Countywide and County-District offices should return forms to their County Circuit Clerk.
3. Candidates for Municipal office should return forms to the Municipal Clerk.
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PHILIP GUNN

PHILIP GUNN CAMPAIGN
HOUSE DISTRICT 56
EXPENDITURES JAN-DEC 2014

Date Payee Address

2/10/14 American Express
3/6/14 American Express
4/10/14 American Express
7/7/14 American Express
8/29/14 American Express
9/24/14 American Express
12/2/14 American Express
12/19/14 American Express

PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448

10/15/14 Attache PO Box 529
6/24/14 BFAC
1/27/14 Clinton Chamber of Commerce PO Box 143
12/30/14 Clinton Chamber of Commerce PO Box 143
7/31/14 Clinton High Booster Club PO Box 363
28-Apr Clinton Nature Center PO Box 93
3/25/14 Committee to Elect Becky Currie PO Box 4000

264 Deerfield Club Dr.
402 Pebblebrook Dr.
402 Pebblebrook Dr.
PO Box 321330

10/1/14 Deerfield Golf Club
1/22/14 Dori Bush
2/17/14 Dori Bush
11/15/14 Huffman & Company CPA's
3/3/14 Jackson MS Chapter The Links
7/31/14 Madison Central Booster Club
12/4/14 Mandy Davis
12/9/14 Matthew Davison
2/7/14 MCRP
7/24/14 MS House Republican Caucus
1/14/14 Stoneridge Group
2/20/14 Stoneridge Group
5/2/14 Stoneridge Group
6/27/14 Stoneridge Group
9/4/14 Stoneridge Group
9/29/14 Stoneridge Group
12/19/14 Stoneridge Group
4/2/04 Stoneridge Group
5/7/14 Tech Plus

602 Pinecrest Dr

4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
PO Box 3376

Total Itemized Disbursements
Non-Itemized Disbursements

Total Disbursements

City
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Clinton
Jackson
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Brookhaven
Canton
Clinton
Clinton
Flowood
Jackson
Madison
Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Jackson

St
™
LR,
X
X
X
X
X
™
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MS
MS
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
MS

Zip

Purpose

75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
39060 Sponsorship
39211 Marketing/Tech

39060
39060
39060
39060
39603
39046

39056 Legislative Dinner Labor
39056 Legislative Dinner Labor

39232
39211
39110
39211

39211
39211
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
39207

Annual Banquet
Annual Banquet
Advertisement
Sponsorship
Contribution
Fundraiser

Campaign Tax Return
Robert Johnson IV
Advertisement
Reimbursement

Mileage Reimbursement

Annual Gala
Contribution
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Audio Visual Services

Amount
1,462.51
1,486.24
1,076.41
5,111.38
5,230.05
2,352.27
4,174.13
1,053.97

250.00
3,100.00
320.00
600.00
225.00
350.00
1,000.00
8,100.00
240.00
400.00
830.00
500.00
350.00
602.56
273.28
800.00
2,000.00
6,532.25
7,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,061.35
2,500.00
1,894.70
5,000.00
583.15

78,459.25
5,356.06

83,815.31



2014 ELECTION CYCLE ... DelbertHosemann.

Candidate E
REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMEN JAN 3 .
2014 Annual Report 02015
Name of Candidate EHLFEHE L Eae?rpe?;gr;) gfmSatg?e
\.4 e
aa PO BOX 1159, CLINTON, MS, 39060 CountyNDS
Telephone (601)605-6900 b (601)510-2646
Office Sought____ REPRESENTATIVE £ il Address TONYMGREER@GMAILCOM

D Check here if above is different from previous report

X January 30, 2015 Annual Report (January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014)..........oiiiiiiiiiiii Mandatory
All Candidates and Political Committees
that received funds or made expenditures
in Mississippi during the year 2014.
Excludes Judicial Candidates.

Termination Report (Candidate will no longer accept contributions or make Required to terminate reporting
Campaign expenditures and has no outstanding campaign debt obligation) obligations
IMPORTANT

(1) Pre-Election reports are mandatory, even if no contributions or expenditures have occurred. In such case, the candidate
shall submit a report indicating “0” (Zero) for total amount of reported contributions and expenditures during this period.

(2) Until a Candidate files a Termination Report, annual and periodic reports must still be filed in accordance with Miss. Code
Ann. § 23-15-807 (b) (ii) and (jii).

(3) The receiving authority must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the reporting day. If the deadline
falls on a weekend or a holiday, the office must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the first working

day before the deadline. Faxed reports are acceptable.

REPORTED CONTRIBUTIONS AND DISBURSEMENTS

2 g g = i 2 Calendar
ltemized + Non-itemized = This Period Year-To-Date
Total amount of contributions  $161,050.00 +$ 3,774.00 $164,824.00 $164,824.00
Total amount of disbursements $78,459.25 +$5,356.06 $ 83,815.31 $83,815.31
I Total amount of cash on hand $ 297,193.62 J
I certify that e examinéd this report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, accurate, and complete.
’ ‘ ” g
Ne /- 2{o- /S
Signature of Cafididate Date

Authority: Refer to Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-801 (1972) et. seq. for statutory requirements.
Penalties: Failure to submit required reports, or failure to submit reports in accordance with statutory deadlines, or failure to submit valid reports shall

result in fines of $50 per day and/or prosecution in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. §§ 23-15-811 and 813 (1972).

SEND TO:
1. Candidates for Statewide, State-District, Multi-County and all Legislative offices should return form to Secretary of State, Elections

Division, P. O. Box 136, Jackson, MS 39205 or fax to (601) 576-2545
2. Candidates for Countywide and County-District offices should return forms to their County Circuit Clerk.
3. Candidates for Municipal office should return forms to the Municipal Clerk.

SOS 09-14
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PHILIP GUNN

PHILIP GUNN CAMPAIGN
HOUSE DISTRICT 56
EXPENDITURES JAN-DEC 2014

Date Payee Address

2/10/14 American Express
3/6/14 American Express
4/10/14 American Express
7/7/14 American Express
8/29/14 American Express
9/24/14 American Express
12/2/14 American Express
12/19/14 American Express

PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448
PO Box 650448

10/15/14 Attache PO Box 529
6/24/14 BFAC
1/27/14 Clinton Chamber of Commerce PO Box 143
12/30/14 Clinton Chamber of Commerce PO Box 143
7/31/14 Clinton High Booster Club PO Box 363
28-Apr Clinton Nature Center PO Box 93
3/25/14 Committee to Elect Becky Currie PO Box 4000

264 Deerfield Club Dr.
402 Pebblebrook Dr.
402 Pebblebrook Dr.
PO Box 321330

10/1/14 Deerfield Golf Club
1/22/14 Dori Bush
2/17/14 Dori Bush
11/15/14 Huffman & Company CPA's
3/3/14 Jackson MS Chapter The Links
7/31/14 Madison Central Booster Club
12/4/14 Mandy Davis
12/9/14 Matthew Davison
2/7/14 MCRP
7/24/14 MS House Republican Caucus
1/14/14 Stoneridge Group
2/20/14 Stoneridge Group
5/2/14 Stoneridge Group
6/27/14 Stoneridge Group
9/4/14 Stoneridge Group
9/29/14 Stoneridge Group
12/19/14 Stoneridge Group
4/2/04 Stoneridge Group
5/7/14 Tech Plus

602 Pinecrest Dr

4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
4400 North Point Parkway
PO Box 3376

Total Itemized Disbursements
Non-Itemized Disbursements

Total Disbursements

City
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Dallas
Clinton
Jackson
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Clinton
Brookhaven
Canton
Clinton
Clinton
Flowood
Jackson
Madison
Jackson

Jackson

Jackson

Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Alpharetta
Jackson

St
™
LR,
X
X
X
X
X
™
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MS
MS
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
MS

Zip

Purpose

75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
75265 Miscellaneous
39060 Sponsorship
39211 Marketing/Tech

39060
39060
39060
39060
39603
39046

39056 Legislative Dinner Labor
39056 Legislative Dinner Labor

39232
39211
39110
39211

39211
39211
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
30022
39207

Annual Banquet
Annual Banquet
Advertisement
Sponsorship
Contribution
Fundraiser

Campaign Tax Return
Robert Johnson IV
Advertisement
Reimbursement

Mileage Reimbursement

Annual Gala
Contribution
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Media Consulting
Audio Visual Services

Amount
1,462.51
1,486.24
1,076.41
5,111.38
5,230.05
2,352.27
4,174.13
1,053.97

250.00
3,100.00
320.00
600.00
225.00
350.00
1,000.00
8,100.00
240.00
400.00
830.00
500.00
350.00
602.56
273.28
800.00
2,000.00
6,532.25
7,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,061.35
2,500.00
1,894.70
5,000.00
583.15

78,459.25
5,356.06

83,815.31



2015 ELECTION CYCLE Delbert Hosemann
SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate
REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

2015 Election
biams ol Gantidates P 0T MAY 07 2015
Aiddeass PO Box 1159 Clinton, MS 39060 oy Hinds Campaign Finance
Telephone (Work)601-605-6900 (Home)01-924-8438 (Fax)©01-510°2
ContactName, 0" rees Email Address {oNYmareer@gmail.com
Office Sought Representative Political Party Republican

D Check here if above is different from previous report

x TYPE OF REPORT
~” May 8, 2015 Periodic Report (January 1, 2015, through APl 30,2015) .-anisnnnangiiai ....Mandatory

~_June 10, 2015 Periodic Report (May 1, 2015, through May 31, 2015) .....cccoeeee. ....Mandatory
July 10, 2015 Periodic Report (June 1, 2015, through June 30, 2015) ................ ....Mandatory

~July 28, 2015 Pre-Election Report (July 1, 2015, through July 25, 2015) ...ooovmimiimiiiiiiiii e " ....Mandatory
All Primary Candidates and Political Committees
August 18, 2015 Pre-Election Report (July 26, 2015, through August 15, 2015) ... Runoff Candidates Only

All Primary Candidates and Political Committees in a Runoff Election
~ October 9, 2015 Periodic Report (July 1, 2015, through September 30, 2015)
October 27, 2015 Pre-El@CtION REPOTT .........c.oi it eh eSS 2200

(Primary Election Winners report October 1, 2015, through October 24, 2015) All Candidates and Political Committees
(Independent Candidates report January 1, 2015 through October 24, 2015)
November 17, 2015 Pre-Runoff Report (October 25, 2015, through November 14, 2015) ........ccooomnnininininnnns Runoff Candidates Only
All Candidates and Political Committees in a Runoff Election
~ January 8, 2016 Periodic Report (October 1, 2015, through December 31, 2015) ....c..ovuriiiiiim e Mandatory
Termination Report (Candidate will no longer accept contributions or make campaign expenditures and has no Required to terminate
outstanding campaign debt obligation) reporting obligations
IMPORTANT

(1) Pre-Election reports are mandatory, even if no contributions or expenditures have occurred. In such case, the candidate shall submit a report
indicating “0” (Zero) for total amount of reported contributions and expenditures during this period.

(2) Until a Candidate files a Termination Report, annual and periodic reports must still be filed in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. § 23-15-807 (b) (ii)
and (iii).

(3) The Secretary of State must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the reporting day. If the deadline falls on a weekend or a
holiday, the office must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the first working day before the deadline. Faxed reports are

acceptable.
REPORTED CONTRIBUTIONS AND DISBURSEMENTS
ltemized + Non-temized This Period Calendar
year-to-date
Total amount of contributions $13,500.00 +$510.00 $14,010.00 $14,010.00
Total amount of disbursements $38,925.84 +$513.60 $39,439.44 $39,439.44
Fotal amount of cash ly b e % $271,764.18 I
I certify ghat |, arpined thi rt and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, accurate, and complete.
May 7,2015
Signature of Candidatﬂ Date

Authority: Refer to Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-801 (1972) et. seq. for statutory requirements.
Penalties: Failure to submit required reports, or failure to submit reports in accordance with statutory deadlines, or failure to submit valid reports shall result in
fines of $50 per day and/or prosecution in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. §§ 23-15-811 and 813 (1972).

SEND TO:
1. Candidates for Statewide, State-District, Multi-County and all Legislative offices should return form to Secretary of State, Elections

Division, P. O. Box 136, Jackson, MS 39205 or fax to (601) 576-2545
2. Candidates for Countywide and County-District offices should return forms to their County Circuit Clerk
3. Candidates for Municipal office should return forms to the Municipal Clerk

SOS 1014
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2015 ELECTION CYCLE Delbert Hosemann

Candidate '

REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
2015 Election

0CT 27 2015

PHILIP GUNN
Name of Candidate c ian Fi
ampaign rinance
Addreas PO BOX 1159 CLINTON MS 39060 County HINDS Secretary of State
Telephone (wm)em -605-6900 (Home)601 -924-8438 (Fax)601 -510-2646
Contact NameTONY GREER Email Ad dressTONYMGREER@GMAIL.COM
REPRESENTATIVE
Office Sought Political Party REPUBLICAN
D Check here if above is different from previous report
May 8, 2015 Periodic Report (January 1, 2015, through APril 30, 2015) ........ocueeeeeeeeieeeeeee et eeee e e eeeee s e s eee e e e seeseaenns Mandatory
June 10, 2015 Periodic Report (May 1, 2015, through May 31, 2015) ........c.cccuiiririiieiieieeceeeceee et ee st eeeses e eeenee s eeee e Mandatory
July 10, 2015 Periodic Report (June 1, 2015, through JUN@ 30, 2015) .......ccceioieeeieeieis ettt ee e eeaees e ees s eeeenne s Mandatory
July 28, 2015 Pre-Election Report (July 1, 2015, through July 25, 2015) ......c.uoieiiioiieriececeeiee et eee et eeeereeeee et eeesseeaeenens Mandatory
All Pnimary Candidates and Political Committees
August 18, 2015 Pre-Election Report (July 26, 2015, through August 15, 2015) ..........coceviiiiiereieeeee e Runoff Candidates Only
All Pnimary Candidates and Political Committees in a Runoff Election
October 9, 2015 Periodic Report (July 1, 2015, through September 30, 2015) .......ccccueiueiee et e e ee e e eesessseeeae s Mandatory
o7y J T e SO Mandatory
(Primary Election Winners report October 1, 2015, through October 24, 2015) All Candidates and Political Committees
(Independent Candidates report January 1, 2015 through October 24, 2015)
November 17, 2015 Pre-Runoff Report (October 25, 2015, through November 14, 2015) ...........c.ccceeeeecveevnvnnnnnn. Runoff Candidates Only
All Candidates and Political Committees in a Runoff Election
January 8, 2016 Periodic Report (October 1, 2015, through December 31, 2015) ........cccoiiiiiiieiiece e Mandatory
Termination Report (Candidate will no longer accept contributions or make campaign expenditures and has no Required to terminate
outstanding campaign debt obligation) reporting obligations
IMPORTANT

(1) Pre-Election reports are mandatory, even if no contributions or expenditures have occurred. In such case, the candidate shall submit a report
indicating “0” (Zero) for total amount of reported contributions and expenditures during this period.

(2) Until a Candidate files a Termination Report, annual and periodic reports must still be filed in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. § 23-15-807 (b) (ii)
and (iii).

(3) The Secretary of State must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the reporting day. If the deadline falls on a weekend or a
holiday, the office must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 p.m. on the first working day before the deadline. Faxed reports are

acceptable.
TED TRIBUTI RSE T
Itemized + Non-temized This Period yf:r'::-‘:iaarte
Total amount of contributions $63,500.00  +$200.00 $63,700.00 $334,460.00
Total amount of disbursements $290,665.95 +$0 $290,665.95 $453,627.74
I Total amount of cash gn hand $154,732.20 |

report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, accurate, and complete.
10/27/2015

Signa » Date

Authority: Refer to Miss. Code . §23-15-801 (1972) et. seq. for statutory requirements.
Penalties: Fallure to submit requiFed reports, or fallure to submlt reports in accordance with statutory deadlines, or failure to submit valid reports shall result in
fines of $50 per day and/or pr tion in accord. with Miss. Code Ann. §§ 23-15-811 and 813 (1972).

SEND TO:
1. Candidates for Statewide, State-District, Multi-County and all Legislative offices should return form to Secretary of State, Elections

Division, P. O. Box 136, Jackson, MS 39205 or fax to (601) 576-2545
2. Candidates for Countywide and County-District offices should return forms to their County Circuit Clerk

3. Candidates for Municipal office should return forms to the Municipal Clerk

SOS 10-14



PHILIP GUNN CAMPAIGN
HOUSE DISTRICT 56

CONTRIBUTIONS OCTOBER 1-24, 2015

Type
PAC
PAC
PAC
CORP
IND
PAC
CORP
PAC
CORP
PAC
IND
CORP
MISC
PAC
PAC
MISC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
CORP
PAC
PAC
CORP
PAC
PAC
CORP
MIS
PAC
CORP
PAC
PAC
IND
PAC

COMPANY/NAME
MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL PAC

MS PETROLEUM MARKETERS PAC
MS PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION
MAGEE ENTERPRISES INC
RONALD HERRINGTON

BAKER DONELSON MS PAC
PFIZER

MD EYE PAC

BAXTER HEALTHCAR CORP

MS MALT BEVERAGE ASSOC PAC
MIKE BIRDSONG

ANHEUSER BUSCH

MS TOURISM ASSOC

MS HOSPITALITY & REST. PAC
MS PAWNBROKERS PAC

VENYU SOLUTIONS LLC

ATMOS PAC

MS POWER COMPANY PAC
ELECTRIC POWER ASSOC PAC
AT&T PAC

ELECTRIC POWER ASSOC PAC
TAKEDA

MS INDEPENDENT RX PAC

MS COALITION FOR PROGRESS
KROGER

NRA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND
KROGER PAC

MOBIL CORP

DISTILLED SPIRITS COUNCIL US
HATTIESBURG CLINIC HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTH GROUP INC
MCPA PAC

JOHNSON & JOHNSON PAC

ROB WELLS

MS MEDICAL PAC

ADDRESS

PO BOX 2548

PO DRAWER 3859

PO BOX 23163

105 MILLCREEK COMERS
862 HWY 469 S

4268 I55 N

6730 LENOX CENTER CT
PO BOX 217

ONE BAXTER PKWY

PO BOX 1132

444 PEMBROOKE DR
ONE BUSCH PL

PO BOX 2745

130 RIVERVIEW DR
1425 TERRY RD

7127 FLORIDA BLVD
5430 LB) FREEAY

PO BOX 4079

PO BOX 3300

111 E CAPITOL ST

PO BOX 3300

ONE TAKEDA PKWY
4209 LAKELAND DR

PO BOX 1591

1014 VINE ST

11250 WAPLES MILL RD
1014 VINE ST

PO BOX 2519

1250 EYE STREET

PO BOX17739

PO BOX 1459

PO BOX 16630

1 JOHNSON & JOHNSON PL
226 WESTFIELD RD

PO BOX 2548

TOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL NON-ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

ST ZIP Occ.

.CITY

RIDGELAND MS
JACKSON MS
JACKSON MS
BRANDON MS
FLORENCE MS
JACKSON MS
MEMPHIS TN
JACKSON MS
DEERFIELD IL

JACKSON MS
MADISON MS
ST LOUIS MO
MADISON MS
FLOWOOD MS
JACKSON MS
BATON ROUGE LA
DALLAS ™
GULFPORT MS
RIDGELAND MS
JACKSON MS
RIDGELAND MS
DEERFIELD IL

FLOWOOD MS
JACKSON MS
CINCINNATI OH
FAIRFAX VA
CINCINNATI OH
HOUSTON ™
WASHINGTON DC
HATTIESBURG MS
MINNEAPOLIS MS
JACKSON MS
NEW BRUNSWI(N)

RIDGELAND MS
RIDGELAND MS

39158 NA
39207 NA
39225 NA
39047 NA
39073 NA
39211 NA
38115 NA
39205 NA
60015 NA
39215 NA
39110 NA
63118 NA
39130 NA
39232 NA
39204 NA
70806 NA
75240 NA
39502 NA
39158 NA
39201 NA
39158 NA
60015 NA
39232 NA
39215 NA
45202 NA
22030 NA
45202 NA
77252 NA
20005 NA
39404 NA
55440 NA
39236 NA
8933 NA
39157 SELF
39158 NA

EMPLOYER AMOUNT
NA 500.00
NA 250.00
NA 250.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 500.00
NA 500.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 5,000.00
NA 500.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 500.00
NA 500.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 2,500.00
NA 2,000.00
NA 2,500.00
NA 5,000.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 10,000.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 2,500.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 500.00
NA 1,500.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 500.00
NA 1,500.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 1,000.00
NA 1,000.00
SELF 2,500.00
NA 10,000.00
63,500.00
200

63,700.00

Dep. Date
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15

10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15



Philip Gunn Campaign

Expenditures
OCTOBER 1-24, 2015

Date Payee

10/1/15 KEYES, BRYSON & PIAZZA
10/1/15 HEIDELBERG, STEINBERGER, COLWER & BURROW
10/1/15 CAMPAIGN TO ELECT JIMMY MORTON

10/1/15 ARNOLD TAYLOR

10/1/15 WELLS & CO LLC

10/9/15 WELLS & CO LLC
10/20/15 EPIGRAM

10/20/15 DEERFIELD GOLF CLUB
10/20/15 CONTENT CREATIVE MEDIA

10/21/15 MSGOP

10/14/15 STONERIDGE GROUP LLC
10/7/15 STONERIDGE GROUP LLC

Address

PO BOX 12445

PO BOX 16955

PO BOX 361

706 COLONIAL CIRCLE
4038 Eastwood Place
4038 Eastwood Place
862 NEWMAN AVE
264 DEERFIELD CLUB DRIVE
3380 TREMONT RD
415 YAZOO ST

4400 North Point Parkway, Ste 190
4400 North Point Parkway, Ste 190

TOTAL ITEMIZED
TOTAL NON-ITEMIZED
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

City
JACKSON
JACKSON
RAYMOND
JACKSON
Jackson
Jackson
NEW ORLEANS
CANTON
COLUMBUS
JACKSON
ALPHARETTA
ALPHARETTA

State Zip Purpose

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
LA

MS
OH
MS
GA
GA

39236 LEGAL FEES
39236 LEGAL FEES
39154 CONTRIBUTION
39211 CONSULTING
39211 CONSULTING
39211 REIMBURSEMENT
70121 MEDIA PRODUCTION
39046 FUNDRAISING
43220 MEDIA

39201 CONTRIBUTION
30022 MEDIA

30022 MEDIA

Amount
6,515.00
3,864.65

500.00
3,750.00
7,500.00

456.30

10,000.00
5,950.00
22,050.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
190,080.00

290,665.95
0.00
290,665.95



——&

2015 ELECTION CYCLE Delbert Hosemann
SECRETARY OF STATE
TS AND ECEIVE &
REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS _ a3
2015 Election ! | =
PHILIP GUNN - JAN 08 2016
Name of Candidate o L -
PO BOX 1159 CLINTON MS 39060 HINDS Campaign Finance
Address County i Secretary of State
Telephone Mork)601-605-6900 (Home)601~924-8438 (Fax) 601-510-2646
Contact NameTONY GREER Email Address TONYMGREER@GMAIL.COM
REPRESENTATIVE
Office Sought RESENTATI Political Party REPUBLICAN
D Check here if above is different from previous report
TYPE OF REPORT
May 8, 2015 Periodic Report (January 1, 2015, through April 30, G e ————— Mandatory
June 10, 2015 Periodic Report (May 1, 2015, through MY 31, 2018) sttt Mandatory
July 10, 2015 Periodic Report (June 1, 2015, through June 30, 2018) v sieisisimmsmesees s s Mandatory
July 28, 2015 Pre-Election Report (July 1, 2015, through July 25, 2015) ottt sesesame s Mandatory
All Primary Candidates and Political Committees
August 18, 2015 Pre-Election Report (July 26, 2015, through August 15, QOUB) oot s ensensmconic Runoff Candidates Only
All Primary Candidates and Political Committees in a Runoff Elsction
October 9, 2015 Periodic Report (July 1, 2015, through September 30, 2015) ot o Mandatory
October 27, 2015 s o e BT st Mandatory
(Primary Election Winners report October 1, 2015, through October 24, 2015) All Candidates and Political Committees
(Independent Candidates report January 1, 2015 through October 24, 2015)
November 17, 2015 Pre-Runoff Report (October 25, 2015, through November 14, 2015) v, Runoff Candidates Only
All Candidates and Political Committees in a Runoff Election
X January 8, 2016 Periodic Report (October 1, 2015, through December R L Mandatory
Termination Report (Candidate will no longer accept contributions or make campaign expenditures and has no Required to terminate
outstanding campaign debt obligation) reporting obligations
ORTANT

(1) Pre-Election reports are mandatory, even if no contributions or expenditures have occurred. In such case, the candidate shall submit a report
indicating “0” (Zero) for total amount of reported contributions and expenditures during this period.

(2) Until a Candidate files a Termination Report, annual and periodic reports must still be filed in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. § 23-15-307 (b) (ii)

(3) The Secretary of State must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 P.m. on the reporting day. If the deadline falls on aweekend or a
holiday, the office must be in actual receipt of the required reports by 5:00 P-m. on the first working day before the deadline. Faxed reports are

acceptable.
R NTRIBUTIONS AN I SEMENTS
. . 4 Calendar
Itemized + Nondtemized This Period year-to-date
Total amount of contributions $113,400.00 +¢ 0 $113,400.00 $384,160.00
Total amount of disbursements $479,985.58 + $484.00 $480,469.58 $643,431.37
'lotal amount of cash on hand 4 $14,628.57 —l
| certify ami §s report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, accurate, and complete.
. JANUARY 8,2016
Signature of Candidate Date

Authority: Refer to Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-801 (1972) et. seq. for statutory requirements.
Penalties: Failure to submit required reports, or failure to submit reports In accordance with statutory deadlines, or failure to submit valid reports shall result in
fines of $50 per day and/or prosecution in accordance with Miss. Code Ann. §§ 23-15-811 and 813 (1972).

SEND TO:
1. Candidates for Statewide, State-District, Multi-County and all Legislative offices should return form to Secretary of State, Elections
Division, P. 0. Box 136, Jackson, MS 39205 or fax to (601) 576-2545
2. Candidates for Countywide and County-District offices should return forms to their County Circuit Clerk
3. Candidates for Municipal office should return forms to the Municipal Clerk

SOS 10-14



PHILIP GUNN CAMPAIGN
HOUSE DISTRICT 56
CONTRIBUTIONS OCTOBER 1-DECEMBER 31, 2015

Type
PAC
PAC
PAC
CORP
IND
IND
PAC
CORP
PAC
CORP
PAC
IND
CORP
MISC
PAC
PAC
MISC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
CORP
PAC
PAC
CORP
PAC
PAC
CORP
MIS
PAC
CORP
PAC
PAC
IND
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
PAC
CORP
IND
PAC
MISC
PAC
MISC
PAC
IND
IND
MISC
IND
IND
IND
PAC
CORP
PAC
CORP
PAC
CORP

nozv>2<\2>2m
MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL PAC

MS PETROLEUM MARKETERS PAC
MS PROPANE GAS ASSOCIATION
MAGEE ENTERPRISES INC
CONNIE MCCAA

RONALD HERRINGTON

BAKER DONELSON Ms PAC
PFIZER

MD EYE PAC

BAXTER HEALTHCAR CORP

MS MALT BEVERAGE ASSOC PAC
MIKE BIRDSONG

ANHEUSER BUSCH

MS TOURISM Assoc

MS HOSPITALITY & REST. PAC
MS PAWNBROKERS PAC

VENYU SOLUTIONS LLC

ATMOS PAC

MS POWER COMPANY pAC
ELECTRIC POWER ASSOC PAC
AT&T PAC

ELECTRIC POWER ASSOC PAC
TAKEDA

MS INDEPENDENT RX PAC

MS COALITION FOR PROGRESS
KROGER

NRA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND
KROGER PAC

MOBIL CORP

DISTILLED SPIRITS COUNCIL us
HATTIESBURG CLINIC HEALTHCARE
UNITED HEALTH GROUP INC
MCPA PAC

JOHNSON & JOHNSON PAC

ROB WELLS

MS MEDICAL pAC

EAGLE PAC

XEROX PAC

MS PRIMARY HEALTHCARE ASSOC
GMPAC

GENERAL ELECTRIC CO.

THEO COSTAS

LENDERS PAC

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC
MRBAPAC

WATKINS & EAGER PLLC

MS ASSOC OF NURSE PRACTIONERS
FRANK SANDERSON

TROY GRIFFIN

Nolan Mettetal for House
BENNETT HUBBARD

RICHARD TICE

RICHARD TICE

MS LIFE UNDERWRITERS PAC
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
INTERNATIONAL PAPER PAC
NOVARTIS

BP NORTH AMERICA PAC
BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB CO.

ADDRESS CITY ST zIp Occ. EMPLOYER AMOUNT
PO BOX 2548 RIDGELAND MS 39158 NA NA 500.00
PO DRAWER 3859 JACKSON MS 39207 NA NA 250.00
PO BOX 23163 JACKSON MS 39225 NA NA 250.00
105 MILLCREEK COMERS BRANDON MS 39047 NA NA 1,000.00
109 CREEKWOOD DRIVE FLOWOOD MS 39232 NA NA 200.00
862 HWY 469 s FLORENCE MS 39073 NA NA 500.00
4268 IS5 N JACKSON MS 39211 NA NA 500.00
6730 LENOX CENTER CT MEMPHIS ™ 38115 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 217 JACKSON MS 39205 NA NA 5,000.00
ONE BAXTER PKWY DEERFIELD IL 60015 NA NA 500.00
PO BOX 1132 JACKSON MS 39215 NA NA 1,000.00
444 PEMBROOKE DR MADISON MS 39110 NA NA 1,000.00
ONE BUSCH PL ST LOUIS MO 63118 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 2745 MADISON MS 39130 NA NA 500.00
130 RIVERVIEW DR FLOWOOD MS 39232 NA NA 500.00
1425 TERRY RD JACKSON MS 39204 NA NA 1,000.00
7127 FLORIDA BLVD BATON ROUGE LA 70806 NA NA 2,500.00
5430 LBJ) FREEAY DALLAS ™ 75240 NA NA 2,000.00
PO BOX 4079 GULFPORT MS 39502 NA NA 2,500.00
PO BOX 3300 RIDGELAND MS 39158 NA NA 5,000.00
111 E CAPITOL ST JACKSON MS 39201 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 3300 RIDGELAND MS 39158 NA NA 10,000.00
ONE TAKEDA PKWY DEERFIELD IL 60015 NA NA 1,000.00
4209 LAKELAND DR FLOWOOD MS 39232 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 1591 JACKSON MS 39215 NA NA 2,500.00
1014 VINE ST CINCINNATI OH 45202 NA NA 1,000.00
11250 WAPLES MILL RD FAIRFAX VA 22030 NA NA 500.00
1014 VINE ST CINCINNATI OH 45202 NA NA 1,500.00
PO BOX 2519 HOUSTON 1D 77252 NA NA 1,000.00
1250 EYE STREET WASHINGTON DC 20005 NA NA 500.00
PO BOX17739 HATTIESBURG Ms 39404 NA NA 1,500.00
PO BOX 1459 MINNEAPOLIS MsS 55440 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 16630 JACKSON MS 39236 NA NA 1,000.00
1 JOHNSON & JOHNSON PL NEW BRUNSWI(N) 8933 NA NA 1,000.00
226 WESTFIELD RD RIDGELAND MS 39157 SELF SELF 2,500.00
PO BOX 2548 RIDGELAND MS 39158 NA NA 10,000.00
PO BOX 16885 JACKSON MS 39236 NA NA 3,000.00
1800 M STREET WASHINGTON DC 20036 NA NA 1,000.00
6400 LAKEOVER RD JACKSON MS 39213 NA NA 1,000.00
25 MASSACHUSETTS AVE WASHINGTON DC 20001 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 9544 FORT MYERS  FL 33906 NA NA 1,000.00
PO BOX 1349 JACKSON MS 39215 SELF SELF 1,000.00
PO BOX 24087 JACKSON MS 39225 NA NA 5,000.00
PO BOX 85088 RICHMOND VA 23285 NA NA 1,000.00
601 GEORGE ST JACKSON MS 39202 NA NA 10,000.00
PO BOX 650 JACKSON MS 39205 NA NA 5,000.00
PO BOX 1309 CANTON MS 39046 NA NA 200.00
PO BOX 988 LAUREL MS 39441 SELF SELF 2,000.00
PO BOX 188 BRAXTON MS 39044 SELF SELF 2,000.00
PO Box 414 Sardis MS 38666 House of Rer State 2,000.00
PO BOX 414 MAGEE MS 39111 SELF SELF 2,000.00
PO BOX 458 WIGGINS MS 39577 SELF SELF 2,000.00
PO BOX 458 WIGGINS MS 39577 SELF SELF 2,000.00
5475 Executive Place JACKSON MS 39206 NA NA 2,500.00
ONE EXPRESS WAY ST LOuIs MO 63121 NA NA 1,000.00
1101 PENNSYLVANIA AVE WASHINGTON DC 20004 NA NA 2,500.00
6201 S FREEWAY FORT WORTH  TX 76134 NA NA 1,000.00
501 WESTLAKE BLVD HOUSTON ™ 77079 NA NA 500.00
PO BOX 25277 TAMPA FL 33622 NA NA 1,000.00
TOTAL ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 113,400.00
TOTAL NON ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS 0

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 113,400.00

Dep. Date
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15
10/9/15

10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
10/20/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
11/2/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/23/15
12/21/15
12/21/15



Philip Gunn Campaign
Expenditures
OCTOBER 1-DECEMBER 31, 2015

Date Payee Address City St Zip Purpose Amount
10/1/15 KEYES, BRYSON & PIAZZA PO BOX 12445 JACKSON MS 39236 LEGAL FEES 6,515.00
10/1/15 HEIDELBERG, STEINBERGER, COLWER & BURROW PO BOX 16955 JACKSON MS 39236 LEGAL FEES 3,864.65
10/1/15 CAMPAIGN TO ELECT JIMMY MORTON PO BOX 361 RAYMOND MS 39154 CONTRIBUTION 500.00
10/1/15 ARNOLD TAYLOR 706 COLONIAL CIRCLE JACKSON MS 39211 CONSULTING 3,750.00
10/1/15 WELLS & CO LLC 4038 Eastwood Place Jackson MS 39211 CONSULTING 7,500.00
10/9/15 WELLS & CO LLC 4038 Eastwood Place Jackson MS 39211 REIMBURSEMENT 456.30

10/20/15 EPIGRAM 862 NEWMAN AVE NEW ORLEANS LA 70121 MEDIA PRODUCTION 10,000.00

10/20/15 DEERFIELD GOLF CLUB 264 DEERFIELD CLUB DRIVE CANTON MS 39046 FUNDRAISING 5,950.00

10/20/15 CONTENT CREATIVE MEDIA 3380 TREMONT RD COLUMBUS OH 43220 MEDIA 22,050.00

10/21/15 MSGOP 415 YAZOO ST JACKSON MS 39201 CONTRIBUTION 25,000.00

10/14/15 STONERIDGE GROUP LLC 4400 North Point Parkway, Ste 190 ALPHARETTA GA 30022 MEDIA 15,000.00
10/7/15 STONERIDGE GROUP LLC 4400 North Point Parkway, Ste 190 ALPHARETTA GA 30022 MEDIA 190,080.00
10/8/15 American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas TX 75265 Miscellaneous 14,523.06

10/27/15 MSGOP 415 YAZOO ST JACKSON MS 39201 CONTRIBUTION 90,000.00

10/27/15 FORWARD MISSISSIPPI PO BOX 1159 CLINTON MS 39060 Contribution 45,000.00
10/7/15 STONERIDGE GROUP LLC 4400 North Point Parkway, Ste 190 ALPHARETTA GA 30022 MEDIA 2,500.00

10/30/15 ARNOLD TAYLOR 706 COLONIAL CIRCLE JACKSON MS 39211 CONSULTING 3,750.00

10/30/15 WELLS & CO LLC 4038 Eastwood Place Jackson MS 39211 CONSULTING 7,500.00
11/4/15 NATALIE COLE 5025 WAYNELAND DR. JACKSON MS 39211 CONSULTING 2,500.00
11/4/15 ATTACHE BOOSTER CLUB PO BOX 529 CLINTON MS 39060 Advertise 250.00

11/10/15 DMLT LLC PO BOX 16711 JACKSON MS 39236 CONSULTING 2,500.00

11/11/15 WELLS & CO LLC 4038 Eastwood Place Jackson MS 39211 REIMBURSEMENT 832.81
12/7/15 TOM BECK 3630 RAINEY RD JACKSON MS 39212 PHOTOGRAPHY 300.00

12/22/15 4C'S UNEVENT PO BOX 21 CLINTON MS 39060 CONTRIBUTION 250.00

1/6/16 TOM BECK 3630 RAINEY RD JACKSON MS 39212 PHOTOGRAPHY 750.00

12/22/15 WELLS MARBLE PO BOX 131 JACKSON MS 39205 LEGAL 1,073.00

12/22/15 ALEC 2900 CRYSTAL DR ARLINGTON VA 22202 CONTRIBUTION 500.00

12/27/15 STONERIDGE GROUP LLC 4400 North Point Parkway, Ste 190 ALPHARETTA GA 30022 MEDIA 1,313.36
12/1/15 American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas TX 75265 Miscellaneous 15,777.40

TOTAL ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 479,985.58
TOTAL NON ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES 484.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 480,469.58



